

The Society of American Military Engineers Omaha Post Professional Development Hours Certificate November 2024 Monthly Membership Meeting

Participant Name: _____

Participant Signature:

Date: Tuesday, November 12, 2024

Location: In-person and Virtual Meeting, In-person meeting at: Filed Club of Omaha, 3615 Woolworth Avenue, Omaha, NE

Educational Program:

"Emergency Response - Lessons Learned"

Chief Travis Harlow – Elkhorn/Waterloo Fire Departments Chief Dan Mallory – Bennington Fire Department Senior Fire Captain Paul Stewart – Omaha Airport Authority Fire Department Sherriff Aaron Hanson – Douglas County Sherriff's Department-Whittney Shipley – Director of Douglas County Emergency Management Agency

On April 26, 2024, according to the National Weather Service, eastern Nebraska experienced the strongest tornadoes in nearly 10 years. Local first responders, 911 Dispatch, and Douglas County's Emergency Management Agency shared their experiences as they responded to this event to help ensure the safety of the community.

Total PDH Available - 1.0

Stephanie Heibel

Stephanie Heibel, CF, APMP President SAME Omaha Post

When themat

John I. Remus, II, P.E. Chair of Education and Professional Development

The Omaha Post verifies the content of the program. Each attendee is responsible for applying to the appropriate licensing organization for his/her individual PDH credits. The Omaha Post cannot guarantee that all licensing organizations will accept the above PDH credits.